7/412024

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID:
Name:
Type:
Subtype:
Status:
Start Date:
End Date:

Purpose:

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:
QA Measures:
People

Name

Washington Cou

AEPP-252-11

WASHINGTON COUNTY: Washington County AIS Education & Prevention Program
Aquatic Invasives Grant

Aguatic Invasives Education

COMPLETE

8/1/2010

8/31/2013

The Washington County Planning and Parks Department will hire a three quarters time staff member to work with citizens on
lakes located in Washington County, WI. The purpose of the project is to increase citizen and agency knowledge on aquatic
invasive species. The project will last three years. This project will: 1) Hold a minimum of 15 workshops and/or trainings (5 to
10 each year) to provide educational programming to lake groups regarding aquatic plant management plans and exotic
species; 2) Coordinate and train local volunteers using clean boats/clean waters watercraft inspection program protocol; 3)
Conduct a minimum of 600 hours of watercraft inspection (200 hours/year); 4) Develop county wide known location maps
(GIS based) for various invasive species ; 5) Provide outreach material and contacts to industry groups such as the bait and
garden nursery industries (a minimum of 10 per year); 6) Conduct a minimum of 3 (1 per year) point intercept plant surveys
on lakes that lack previous plant survey data and produce aquatic plant management plans for Green Lake and Druid Lake;
7) Serve as a coordinator for purple loosestrife biocontrol (beetles) and recruit volunteers ; 8) Create a countywide AIS
strategic plan; 9) Answer citizen inquiries regarding invasive species; and 10) Respond to reports of new AIS occurrences and
partner with the DNR to develop a containment or eradication strategy where appropriate. A full description of the project
scope and deliverables is in the grant application, which is part of this agreement. The DNR will be provided with two paper
copies and an electronic copy of the final report. The DNR will also be provided with semi-annual electronic reports.
Information will be disseminated to the public as described in the grant application.

Grantee is WASHINGTON COUNTY

Project Statuses

Date

Actions
Action

Train Volunteers
Grant Awarded

Watercraft Inspe
Clean Waters

Hire County Aqu
Coordinator

Grant Awarded

Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
nty, GRANT_RECIPI COMPLETE 8/1/2010 5/7/2014 Washington County
ENT
Reported By Status Comments
Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status

8/1/2010 6/30/2013 PROPOSED

AEPP-252-11 8/1/2010 6/30/2013 COMPLETE
ctions Clean Boats, CBCW-WashingtonCoStaff 8/1/2010 PROPOSED
atic Invasives Hire Aquatic Invasives (AIS) County 8/1/2010 COMPLETE

Coordinator - Washington

AEPP-252-11 8/1/2010 6/30/2013 COMPLETE
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Information and Education 8/1/2010 6/30/2013
Monitoring Stations
Station ID Name Comments

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name Official Name
7900 1 Allis Lake Allis Lake

8200 1 Brickyard Lake Brickyard Lake
9200 1 Hawthorn Lake Hawthorn Lake
10400 1 Miller Lake Miller Lake

11300 1 Rockfield Quarry Pond Rockfield Quarry Pond
12050 1 Un Lake Unnamed

12370 1 Un Lake Unnamed

12370 2 Sandy Knoll County Park Beach, Unnamed Unnamed

15000 3 Milwaukee River Milwaukee River
15000 4 Milwaukee River Milwaukee River
16000 4 Menomonee River Menomonee River
16000 5 Menomonee River Menomonee River
18450 1 Nor-X-Way Channel Unnamed

18800 1 Willow Creek Willow Creek
18825 1 Local Water Unnamed

18900 1 Goldenthal Creek Goldendale Creek
21300 2 Cedar Creek Cedar Creek
22500 1 N. Br. Cedar Creek North Branch Cedar Creek
22600 1 Un. Creek (T10n R20e Ne Ne 1) Unnamed

22900 1 Cedarburg Creek Cedarburg Creek
23000 1 Evergreen Creek Evergreen Creek
23200 1 Keowns Pond Keowns Pond
23300 1 Friedens Creek Unnamed

23400 1 Little Cedar Creek Little Cedar Creek
23500 1 Kressin Cr (Upper And Lower) Kressin Br

23600 1 Un. Creek (T09n R20 E Ne Sw 06) Unnamed

23700 1 Un Lake Unnamed

23800 1 Polk Spring Creek Polk Spring Creek
23900 1 Jackson Creek Unnamed

24000

Hasmer Lake

Hasmer Lake

PROPOSED
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24100
24200
24300
24400
24500
24900
25100
25100
25300
25400
25500
25500
25600
27100
27500
27500
27600
27600
27900
28100
28300
28600
28700
28700
28800
29000
29700
29710
30900
33800
34300
34400
34500
34600
34700
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Tilly Lake

Un. Creek (T10n R19e Se Ne 14)
Schwietzer Pond

Lehner Creek

Lehner Lake

Lent Lake

Little Cedar Lake

Ackerman's Grove Park Beach, Little Cedar Lake

Big Cedar Lake

Un Creek (T10n R19e Nw Ne 5)
Un. Creek (T11n R19e Ne Ne 20)
Unnamed Trib to Gilbert Lake
Gilbert Lake

Milwaukee River North Branch
Erler Lake

Leonard Yahr Park Beach, Erler Lake
Wallace Creek

Wallace Creek

Ehne Lake

Green Lake

Wallace Lake

Lenwood Lake

Stony Creek

Stony Creek

Un. Creek (T12n R20e Sw Sw 3)
Boltonville Pond

Twelve Lake

Unnamed Stream

Un. Creek

Un. Creek (T12n R20e Ne Sw 36)
Newburg Pond

Myra Creek

Proschinger Lake

Un Lake

Radtke Lake

Tilly Lake
Unnamed
Schwietzer Pond
Lehner Creek
Lehner Lake
Lent Lake

Little Cedar Lake
Little Cedar Lake
Cedar Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Gilbert Lake

North Branch Milwaukee River

Erler Lake

Erler Lake
Wallace Creek
Wallace Creek
Ehne Lake
Green Lake
Wallace Lake
Lake Lenwood
Stony Creek
Stony Creek
Unnamed
Boltonville Millpond
Lake Twelve
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Newburg Pond
Myra Creek
Proschinger Lake
Unnamed

Radtke Lake
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34800
34900
35000
35400
35500
35700
35720
35730
35750
35900
36000
36200
36700
36800
36900
36900
39500
39800
40100
40200
40400
40500
774000
776700
777400
777900
778800
778900
787700
788600
813500
813500
828500
828600
848200
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Un Creek (T11n R20e Sw Se 17)
Quas Creek

Quas Lake

Barton Pond

Silver Creek

Engmon Creek (Engmow)

Un Lake

Un Lake

Un Lake

Lucaslake

Paradise Valley Lake

Silver Lake

Smith Lake

Little Drickens

East Branch Milwaukee River
E Br Milwaukee River
Unnamed Stream

Kewaskum Creek

Un. Creek (T12n R19e Nw Ne 9)
Un. Creek (T12n R19e Se Ne 4)
West Branch Milwaukee River
Stoffel Creek

Amy Belle Lake

Hickey Lake

Lake Five

Lohr Pond

Mud Lake

Mueller Lake

Unnamed Lake

Werner Pond

Bark River

Bark River

Meadow Brook

Bark Lake

Oconomowoc River

Unnamed

Quas Creek

Quas Lake

Barton Pond

Silver Creek

Engmon Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

Unnamed

Lucas Lake

Paradise Valley Lake

Silver Lake (Paradise Valley)
Smith Lake

Little Drickens Lake

East Branch Milwaukee River
East Branch Milwaukee River
Unnamed

Kewaskum Creek

Unnamed

Unnamed

West Branch Milwaukee River
Unnamed

Amy Bell Lake

Hickey Lake

Lake Five

Lohr Pond

Mud Lake

Mueller Lake

Unnamed

Werner Pond

Bark River

Bark River

Meadow Brook

Bark Lake

Oconomowoc River
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848200 4 Oconomowoc River (Lowes to Little Freiss Lk) Oconomowoc River
848200 6 Oconomowoc River Oconomowoc River
851100 2 Mason Creek Mason Creek
851200 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
851400 1 Little Oconomowoc River Little Oconomowoc River
851400 2 Little Oconomowoc River Little Oconomowoc River
851700 1 Beck Lake Beck Lake
851800 1 Mcconville Lake McConville Lake
851900 1 Malloy Lake Malloy Lake
852000 1 Murphy Lake Murphy Lake
852600 1 Monches Millpond Monches Millpond
852800 1 Flynn Creek Flynn Creek
852900 1 Lowes Lake Loew Lake
853000 1 Unnamed Unnamed
853100 1 Little Friess Lake Little Friess Lake
853200 1 Friess Lake Friess Lake
853400 1 Coney River Coney River
853400 2 Coney River Coney River
853400 3 Coney River Coney River
853600 1 Mud Lake Mud Lake
853800 1 Ashippun River Ashippun River
853800 2 DUPLICATE Ashippun River
855100 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
855200 1 Druid Lake Druid Lake
856500 2 Rubicon River Rubicon River
856500 3 Rubicon River Rubicon River
856500 4 Rubicon River Rubicon River
857300 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
857900 1 Hartford Millpond Hartford Millpond
858100 1 Rubicon River, West Branch West Branch Rubicon River
858300 1 Pike Lake Pike Lake
858300 2 Kettle Moraine RD KMSF Pike Lake Beach, Pike Pike Lake
Lake
861400 1 East Branch Rock River East Branch Rock River
861400 3 East Branch Rock River East Branch Rock River

864300 1 Local Water Unnamed
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865400
865500
865500
865500
865500
866000
866100
866200
866500
866500
866800
866800
866800
866900
867100
867200
5030006
5030055
5030146
5030400
5030484
5030981
5031064
5031261
5031329
5031359
5031972
5032227
5032235
5032689
5032967
5033314
5033492
5033494
5033615
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Kohlsville River

North Branch Wayne Creek

Wayne Creek
Wayne Creek
Wayne Creek
Kohlsville Millpond

Kohlsville River, West Branch

No Name Creek
Local Water
Local Water
Limestone Creek
Limestone Creek
Limestone Creek
Local Water
Allenton Creek
Local Water
Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Trib. to Unnamed Creek

Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Local Water

Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Cedar Cr. Br.

Unnamed Stream
Local Water

Unnamed Stream

Unnamed Stream

West Br. Menomonee

Kohlsville River
Wayne Creek
Wayne Creek
Wayne Creek
Wayne Creek
Kohlsville Millpond

West Branch Kohlsville River

No Name Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Limestone Creek
Limestone Creek
Limestone Creek
Unnamed
Allenton Creek
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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5033655 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5033701 1 Unnamed Stream Unnamed
5033705 1 Local Water Unnamed
5033915 1 Local Water Unnamed
5034063 1 Local Water Unnamed
5034083 1 Local Water Unnamed
5034130 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567524 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567772 1 Local Water Unnamed
5567905 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568092 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568476 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568551 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568607 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568634 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568642 1 Local Water Unnamed
5568652 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569083 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569225 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569354 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569368 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569377 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569419 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569515 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569516 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569545 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569601 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569603 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569676 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569787 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569964 1 Local Water Unnamed
5569988 1 Local Water Unnamed
5570141 1 Local Water Unnamed
5570270 1 Local Water Unnamed

5570315 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5570320 1 Local Water Unnamed
5570533 1 Local Water Unnamed
5570609 1 Local Water Unnamed
5570710 1 Local Water Unnamed
5570871 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571041 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571189 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571204 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571280 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571313 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571433 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571556 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571563 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571592 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571661 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571683 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571823 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571824 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571829 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571830 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571833 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571857 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571891 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571925 1 Local Water Unnamed
5571932 1 Local Water Unnamed
5572059 1 Local Water Unnamed
5572089 1 Local Water Unnamed
5572105 1 Local Water Unnamed
5572303 1 Local Water Unnamed
5572395 1 Local Water Unnamed
5572436 1 Local Water Unnamed
5572455 1 Local Water Unnamed
5572565 1 Local Water Unnamed
5572618 1 Local Water Unnamed

5572728 1 Local Water Unnamed
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5572767 1
5572816 1
5572825 1
5572832 1
5572834 1
5572846 1
5572848 1
5572893 1
5572927 1
5572985 1
5573009 1
5573056 1
5573122 1
5573128 1
5573143 1
5573157 1
5573185 1
5573252 1
5588211 1
5589506 1
5589509 1
5589525 1
5589527 1
5589607 1
5589652 1

Lab Account Codes
Account Code

AS008

AS009

ASO010

Forms

Form Code

Methods
Method Code
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Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water
Local Water

Local Water

Description

AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT)
AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT)
AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES (PLANNING GRANT)

Form Name

Method Description

Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed

Start Date
1/1/1960
1/1/1960
1/1/1960

End Date

12/31/2099
12/31/2099
12/31/2099
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Fieldwork Events
Start Date Status
Documents

Title

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total:

Funding

Organization

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

Field ID

Description

$0.00

SWIMS Project Summary

Source

Station ID

Author

Type

Station Name

Published Comments

Amount Start Date

End Date



